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APPENDIX TABLE 3-20 BB

Occupations of new H-1B visa recipients: FY 2016

(Number and percent)

Occupation

Computer-related occupations

Administrative specializations, managers, officials
Education

Architecture, engineering, and surveying
Medicine and health

Other, including occupations unknown

Life sciences

Mathematics and physical sciences

Social sciences

Other professional, technical, and managerial

Note(s)

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

Source(s)

Number

69,846

10,341

9,414

10,243

4,979

2,237

1,533

2,786

1,502

1,622

Percent

61.2

9.1

8.2

9.0

4.4

2.0

1.3

2.4

1.3

1.4

Department of Homeland Security (DHS), U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services; Characteristics of H-1B Specialty Occupation

Workers, Fiscal Year 2016 Annual Report to Congress (May 5, 2017). https://www.uscis.gov/sites/default/files/USCIS/Resources/Reports

%20and%20Studies/H-1B/h-1B-FY16.pdf.
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