APPENDIX TABLE 3-20 Ⅲ

Occupations of new H-1B visa recipients: FY 2016

(Number and percent)

Occupation	Number	Percent
Computer-related occupations	69,846	61.2
Administrative specializations, managers, officials	10,341	9.1
Education	9,414	8.2
Architecture, engineering, and surveying	10,243	9.0
Medicine and health	4,979	4.4
Other, including occupations unknown	2,237	2.0
Life sciences	1,533	1.3
Mathematics and physical sciences	2,786	2.4
Social sciences	1,502	1.3
Other professional, technical, and managerial	1,622	1.4

Note(s)

Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.

Source(s)

Department of Homeland Security (DHS), *U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services; Characteristics of H-1B Specialty Occupation Workers, Fiscal Year 2016 Annual Report to Congress* (May 5, 2017). https://www.uscis.gov/sites/default/files/USCIS/Resources/Reports %20and%20Studies/H-1B/h-1B-FY16.pdf.

Science and Engineering Indicators 2018